Due Date

10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
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10/8/2025
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10/8/2025
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10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025

GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRARY BILL LIST - OCTOBER 8, 2025

Vendor Name

ARROWHEAD LIBRARY SYSTEM
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LL
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LL

DETAILED REPORT
Invoice #

00015340-L
2210420-L
90518685-L
90518686-L
90257342-L
90257343-L
90257344-L
90257345-L
90257346-L
90120480-L
90120481-L
90120482-L
90120483-L
90283580-L
90283581-L
90316591-L
90316592-L
90621167-L
90621168-L
90379934-L
90379935-L
90379936-L
90609986-L
90609987-L
90609988-L
90609989-L
90609990-L
90440484-L
89528483-L
90308661-L
90308662-L
89328171-L
89328172-L
89328173-L
90644126-L
90644127-L
90644128-L
90644129-L
90644130-L
90652502-L
90704895-L
90756638-L
90756639-L
90756640-L
9075664 1-L
90724752-L
90724753-L
90724754-L
90724755-L
90724756-L
90724757-L
90724758-L
90609985-L
1N4936424-L
1N4936823-L

JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION LP 24940010-L

MIDWEST TAPE LLC

PERSONNEL DYNAMICS LLC
PERSONNEL DYNAMICS LLC
PERSONNEL DYNAMICS LLC

507762552-L
54976-L
54999-L
55020-L

Amount

169.75
94.00
15.31
23.92
58.02
36.58
33.25

274.12
11.45

124.65
18.91
62.04
16.42
39.13
19.31
22.38
14.24

137.25

8.80
53:56
57.32
34.17
16.91
89.28
28.53
75.46
57.62
42.02

249.84
88.80
15.44
23.00
18.74

125.51
15.71
16.83

1,037.24
14.40
25.23
19.63

115.02
11.44

152.48
22.39
13.14
98.53
21.74
13.26
27.20
14.67
14.79
14.49
90.92

204.67
11.99

600.00
78.72

127.65

255.30

255.30



GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRARY BILL LIST - OCTOBER 8, 2025
DETAILED REPORT

10/8/2025 PERSONNEL DYNAMICS LLC 55042-L 127.65
10/8/2025 PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LLC 510735-L 372.25
10/8/2025 SANDSTROM'S INC 561510-L 74.58
10/8/2025 SANDSTROM'S INC 560711-L 77.61
10/8/2025 SANDSTROM'S INC 559074-L 15153
10/8/2025 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 6141119-L 93.20
10/8/2025 VESTIS GROUP, INC 2630470436-L 75.83
10/8/2025 VESTIS GROUP, INC 2630465498-L 75.83

TOTAL ALL INVOICES: 6,476.95



GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRARY BILL LIST- OCTOBER 8, 2025
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

PUBLIC LIBRARY

ARROWHEAD LIBRARY SYSTEM 169.75
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING 94.00
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 3,631.09
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LL 216.66
JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION LP 600.00
MIDWEST TAPE LLC 78.72
PERSONNEL DYNAMICS LLC 765.90
PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LLC 372.25
SANDSTROM'S INC 303.72
UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 93.20
VESTIS GROUP, INC 151.66

TOTAL UNPAID TO BE APPROVED INTHESUMOF: $  6,476.95

CHECKS ISSUED-PRIOR APPROVAL

Amazon Capital Services 139.32
AT&T 09/25 52.39
Fidelity 09/2025 6.90
Grand Rapids Payroll 8/22/25 19,933.84
Grand Rapids Payroll 9/5/25 19,881.71
Grand Rapids Payroll 9/19/25 20,270.47
Marco 7/25 130.11
Marco 9/25 182.22
Metropolitan Life Insurance 09/2025 78.08
Metropolitan Life Insurance 10/2025 80.64
MN Energy 09/2025 45.00
Operating Engineers 11/2025 10,632.00
Paul Bunyan Communications 7/15/25 248.52
PUC Utilities 08/2025 3,154.27

TOTAL PRIOR APPROVAL ALLOWED INTHESUMOF: $ 74,835.47

TOTAL ALL DEPARTMENTS: $ 81,312.42



