# GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRARY BILL LIST - OCTOBER 8, 2025 DETAILED REPORT

Due Date	Vendor Name	Invoice #	Amount
10/8/2025	ARROWHEAD LIBRARY SYSTEM	00015340-L	169.75
10/8/2025	711110001112712 2121 31111 01012111	2210420-L	94.00
10/8/2025	52 10.10 10.12 10.2	90518685-L	15.31
10/8/2025		90518686-L	23.92
10/8/2025	111010 1111 21210 1111	90257342-L	58.02
10/8/2025		90257343-L	36.58
10/8/2025		90257344-L	33.25
10/8/2025		90257345-L	274.12
10/8/2025		90257346-L	11.45
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90120480-L	124.65
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90120481-L	18.91
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90120482-L	62.04
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90120483-L	16.42
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90283580-L	39.13
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90283581-L	19.31
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90316591-L	22.38
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90316592-L	14.24
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90621167-L	137.25
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90621168-L	8.80
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90379934-L	53.56
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90379935-L	57.32
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90379936-L	34.17
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90609986-L	16.91
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90609987-L	89.28
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90609988-L	28.53
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90609989-L	75.46
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90609990-L	57.62
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90440484-L	42.02
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	89528483-L	249.84
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90308661-L	88.80
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90308662-L	15.44
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	89328171-L	23.00
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	89328172-L	18.74
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	89328173-L	125.51
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90644126-L	15.71 16.83
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90644127-L	1,037.24
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90644128-L	1,037.24
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90644129-L	25.23
10/8/2025		90644130-L 90652502-L	19.63
10/8/2025 10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90704895-L	115.02
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90756638-L	11.44
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90756639-L	152.48
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90756640-L	22.39
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90756641-L	13.14
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90724752-L	98.53
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90724753-L	21.74
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90724754-L	13.26
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90724755-L	27.20
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90724756-L	14.67
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90724757-L	14.79
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90724758-L	14.49
10/8/2025	INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	90609985-L	90.92
10/8/2025	INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LL	1N4936424-L	204.67
10/8/2025	INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LL	1N4936823-L	11.99
10/8/2025	JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION LP	24940010-L	600.00
10/8/2025	MIDWEST TAPE LLC	507762552-L	78.72
10/8/2025	PERSONNEL DYNAMICS LLC	54976-L	127.65
10/8/2025	PERSONNEL DYNAMICS LLC	54999-L	255.30
10/8/2025	PERSONNEL DYNAMICS LLC	55020-L	255.30

## GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRARY BILL LIST - OCTOBER 8, 2025 DETAILED REPORT

10/8/2025	PERSONNEL DYNAMICS LLC	55042-L	127.65
10/8/2025	PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LLC	510735-L	372.25
10/8/2025	SANDSTROM'S INC	561510-L	74.58
10/8/2025	SANDSTROM'S INC	560711-L	77.61
10/8/2025	SANDSTROM'S INC	559074-L	151.53
10/8/2025	UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC	6141119-L	93.20
10/8/2025	VESTIS GROUP, INC	2630470436-L	75.83
10/8/2025	VESTIS GROUP, INC	2630465498-L	75.83

TOTAL ALL INVOICES: 6,476.95

# GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRARY BILL LIST - OCTOBER 8, 2025 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

#### **PUBLIC LIBRARY**

ARROWHEAD LIBRARY SYSTEM	169.75
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING	94.00
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	3,631.09
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LL	216.66
JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION LP	600.00
MIDWEST TAPE LLC	78.72
PERSONNEL DYNAMICS LLC	765.90
PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LLC	372.25
SANDSTROM'S INC	303.72
UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC	93.20
VESTIS GROUP, INC	151.66

### TOTAL UNPAID TO BE APPROVED IN THE SUM OF: \$ 6,476.95

### CHECKS ISSUED-PRIOR APPROVAL

139.32
52.39
6.90
19,933.84
19,881.71
20,270.47
130.11
182.22
78.08
80.64
45.00
10,632.00
248.52
3,154.27

TOTAL PRIOR APPROVAL ALLOWED IN THE SUM OF: \$ 74,835.47

TOTAL ALL DEPARTMENTS: \$ 81,312.42